504166480 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4213157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATASHIA INGEMARSSON-MATZEN	12/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETRUSKA, LLC
Street Address:	6727 CHERRY GROVE CIRCLE
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35500086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-254-5100-

Email:FRIJOUF@FRIJOUF.COMCorrespondent Name:FRIJOUF , RUST & PYLE , P.A.Address Line 1:201 EAST DAVIS BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. FRIJOUF	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Frijouf/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Petruska PETRU.16001 Assignment#page1.tif source=Petruska PETRU.16001 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504166480 REEL: 040869 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Sole Inventor:

Natashia Ingemarsson-Matzen

Address:

Vilvordevej 61 2920 Charlottenlund

Denmark

Citizenship:

DK

hereby sells, transfers, sets over and assigns unto

Name:

Petruska, LLC

Address

6727 Cherry Grove Circle

Orlando, Florida 32809

State of Incorporation:

Florida

as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements in

DENTAL PLATE

invented by me and the application for United States patent therefore, identified as follows:

Application No.:

35/500,086

. Filed: June 17, 2015

Attorney Docket No.:

PETRU,16001

Customer No.:

72134

and all original and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, as assignee and owner of the entire interest of said ASSIGNEE, and covenant that we have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned and that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, either in the name of said ASSIGNEE or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the

application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Date

Natashia/Ingemarsson-Matzen, Inventor

7